### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508749

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC.			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weir Slurry Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2701 South Stoughton Road
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53716
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0937517	ENVIROTECH
Registration Number:	0956134	ENVIROTECH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8014780076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8014780071

Email: docket@utiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Julie K Morriss

Address Line 1: 4505 S. Wasatch Blvd., Suite 270

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie K. Morriss
SIGNATURE:	/Julie K. Morriss/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=EPSLLC- Weir Slurry Group Inc#page1.tif source=EPSLLC- Weir Slurry Group Inc#page2.tif source=EPSLLC- Weir Slurry Group Inc#page3.tif source=EPSLLC- Weir Slurry Group Inc#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0164

### Schedule 2

### Standard-form Trade mark Assignment

### TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

### **Parties**

- Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC of: 440 West 800 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, United States of America (the "Assignor"); and
- Weir Slurry Group, Inc. of: 2701 South Stoughton Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53716, United States of America (the "Assignee").

### Recitals

Assignor is the owner of the registered trade mark listed in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Marks"), which Exhibit A is incorporated herein by reference;

Assignor and Assignee have agreed that all Assignor's rights in, to, and under the Assigned Marks should be transferred to the Assignee, together with all goodwill in those Assigned Marks.

### It is Hereby Agreed That:

For one United States dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Mark together with any and all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue for and obtain remedies (including recovering damages and/or profits and obtaining injunctions) in connection with past, present, and future infringements, and Assignee hereby accepts such sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance from Assignor, as of the Effective Date (defined below).

This Trade Marks Assignment is binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trade Marks Assignment as of this twenty-first day of December, 2018, ("Effective Date").

(signatures are on the following page)

### Schedule 2

## Standard-form Trade mark Assignment

ASSIGNOR:		
ENVIROTECH PUMPS By:	YSTEMS LLC	
Printed Name	DENNIS CLANDER	r.
Title	11.4.4.000	
Date	21 Dere 2018	
	day of December 1, 2018 before recommendation with the person who signed this instrument, who acknowled begoing instrument on behalf of the identified corporation of the identified corpo	ged to me that
ASSIGNEE:		
Weir Slurry Group, I	nc.	
By:		
Printed Name		•
Title	<u></u>	ξ.
Date		
On this appeared Group, Inc. the persor executed the foregoin so.	day of,, before r , known to me to be the on who signed this instrument, who acknowledged to make g instrument on behalf of the identified corporation with	ne f Weir Slurry e that s/he h authority to do
		Notary Public

### Schedule 2

# Standard-form Trade mark Assignment

ASSIGNOR:		
ENVIROTECH PUMPS By:	YSTEMS LLC.	
Printed Name		
Title		
Date		
	day of, before me, before me, of Envirotech the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged to me that egoing instrument on behalf of the identified corporation with authority	
	Notary Public	
ASSIGNEE: Weir Slurry Group, By: Printed Name Title Date	MICLIAM C. STONE BESIDNAL MANAGING DIRECTOR (RMD)  SLUID 2013	
On this appeared William Group, Inc. the perse executed the foregoi so.	day of January Jol 9, before me  Cara Cara Jol 9, before me  Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Car	Ó

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0167

Schedule 2

# Standard-form Trade mark Assignment

Exhibit A

List of Trade Marks being Assigned

	***************************************		***************************************				_		***************************************
Irade Mark	Country	Class	Filing Status	Currently Recorded Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Filing Date	Next Renewal Date	Grant or Registration From Date
ENVIROTECH	Canada	,	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	332501	TMA199821	27-Apr-70	14-Jun-19	14-Jun-74
ENVIROTECH	Chile	7	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	2030467	810086	1-May-87	14-Sep-27	14-Sep-87
ENVIROTECH	Italy	7, 11	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	19080-C/70	1305254	27-Jun-70	27-Jun-20	27-Jun-70
ENVIROTECH	Spain	3	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	1722669	1722669	30-Sep-92	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-92
ENVIROTECH	Spain	7	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	619727	619727	27-Jun-70	27-Jun-20	27-Jun-70
ENVIROTECH	Ę	-3	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	961695	961695	29-Jun-70	29-Dec-24	29-Dec-69
ENVIROTECH	Ş	22	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	961700	961700	29-Jun-70	29-Dec-24	29-Dec-69
ENVIROTECH	Ę	7	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	961697	961697	29-Jun-70	29-Dec-24	29-Dec-69
ENVIROTECH	USA	11	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	72347247	0956134	29-Dec-69	27-Mar-23	27-Mar-73
ENVIROTECH	USA	6, 7, 8, 9, 11,12, 16,21, 28	Registered	Envirotech Pumpsystems, Inc.	72347246	0937517	29-Dec-69	11-Jul-22	11-Jul-72

ယ

TRADEMARK REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0168